

**Mat Suit No 168 of 2025**

**Present: Smt.V.B.Agarwal**

Addl.Dist & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Burdwan.(I/C)

Order No 02 dated 18.07.2025

To day the case is fixed for appearance.

Petitioner files hazira.

Requisites filed but not yet issued.

Ld.Regular PO is on leave.

Issue the same at once.

Fixing 20.11.2025 for S/R and A/D.

D/C by me

Addl.Dist & Sessions Judge,  
1st Court, Burdwan (I/C)

Addl.Dist & Sessions Judge  
1st Court, Burdwan(I/C)